

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION**

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of)	Docket Nos. 50-247-LR and
ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC.)	50-286-LR
(Indian Point Nuclear Generating Units 2 and 3))	
	July 30, 2012

**MOTION AND MEMORANDUM BY APPLICANT ENTERGY NUCLEAR
OPERATIONS, INC. FOR DECLARATORY ORDER THAT IT HAS ALREADY
OBTAINED THE REQUIRED NEW YORK STATE COASTAL MANAGEMENT
PROGRAM CONSISTENCY REVIEW OF INDIAN POINT UNITS 2 AND 3 FOR
RENEWAL OF THE OPERATING LICENSES**

Richard A. Meserve
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004-2401
(202) 662-6000
(202) 662-6291 fax

Kathryn M. Sutton
Paul M. Bessette
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004-2541
(202) 739-3000
(202) 739-3001 fax

Bobby R. Burchfield
Matthew M. Leland
Clint A. Carpenter
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
600 13th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005-3096
(202) 756-8000
(202) 756-8087 fax

William B. Glew, Jr.
William Dennis
ENTERGY SERVICES, INC.
440 Hamilton Avenue
White Plains, NY 10601
(914) 272-3360

Counsel for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	4
BACKGROUND	6
A. The Structure of the CZMA	6
B. New York’s Coastal Management Program	7
C. New York’s Previous Consistency Reviews of IP2 and IP3	9
D. New York’s Consistency Reviews of Other Nuclear Plant License Renewals	11
E. New York’s Position Regarding IP2 and IP3	12
ARGUMENT	14
I. NEW YORK HAS REPEATEDLY DETERMINED THAT THE OPERATIONS OF IP2 AND IP3 ARE CONSISTENT WITH THE POLICIES OF THE CMP	14
A. The CMP Itself Contains a Determination by NYSDOS that the Operations of IP2 and IP3 Are Consistent with the CMP	14
B. New York Previously Conducted Consistency Reviews of IP2 and IP3 When They Were Transferred to Entergy	15
C. Since the Transfers of IP2 and IP3 to Entergy, New York Has Repeatedly Determined that Their Operations Are Consistent with the CMP	19
II. IP2 AND IP3 ARE NOT SUBJECT TO FURTHER CONSISTENCY REVIEW	21
A. License Renewal Does Not Result in Substantial Modifications to the Plant Operations	21
B. License Renewal Would Entail No Substantially Different Coastal Zone Effects Than Those Previously Reviewed	24
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>AES Sparrows Point LNG, LLC v. Smith</i> , 527 F.3d 120 (4th Cir. 2008)	15
<i>Conn. v. Dep't of Commerce</i> , No. 3:04-cv-1271, 2007 WL 2349894 (D. Conn. Aug. 17, 2007) .	14
<i>Consol. Edison Co. of N.Y. v. Pataki</i> , 292 F.3d 338 (2d Cir. 2002)	13
<i>Consumers Power Co. (Big Rock Pt. Nuclear Plant)</i> , CLI-75-10, 2 NRC 188 (1975).....	2, 5
<i>Dominion Nuclear Conn., Inc. (Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 & 3)</i> , CLI-05-24, 62 NRC 551 (2005).....	3, 5
<i>FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Co. (Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)</i> , License Board Memorandum and Order (Jan. 10, 2012) (unpublished).....	3
<i>Kan. Gas & Elec. Co. (Wolf Creek Nuclear Generating Station)</i> , CLI-77-1, 5 NRC 1 (1977).....	2, 3, 5
<i>Tenn. Gas Pipeline Co. v. FPC</i> , 606 F.2d 1373 (D.C. Cir. 1979)	5
<i>Wash. Pub. Power Supply Sys. (WPPSS Nuclear Projects No. 3 & 5)</i> , LBP-77-15, 5 NRC 643	2, 5

Statutes

5 U.S.C. § 554(e)	1, 5
16 U.S.C. §§ 1451-1465	6
16 U.S.C. § 1455(d)	6
16 U.S.C. § 1455(d)(8)	11, 16
16 U.S.C. § 1455(d)(2)(H).....	12, 16
16 U.S.C. § 1456(c)(3)(A)	6, 18, 20
42 U.S.C. § 4321 <i>et seq.</i>	9
N.Y. Env'tl. Conserv. Law Art. 8	8
N.Y. Exec. Law § 919(1)	8, 22
N.Y. Pub. Auth. Law § 1001-a	11

Regulations

10 C.F.R. § 2.1204	3
10 C.F.R. § 2.319	2, 3

10 C.F.R. § 2.319(p)-(q).....	2, 5
10 C.F.R. § 2.319(r)	1
10 C.F.R. § 2.323	3
15 C.F.R. § 923.1	6
15 C.F.R. § 923.52	14
15 C.F.R. § 930.1	14
15 C.F.R. § 930.11(h).....	6
15 C.F.R. § 930.11(o).....	7
15 C.F.R. § 930.51(b)(1), (2)	22
15 C.F.R. § 930.51(b)(3).....	<i>passim</i>
15 C.F.R. § 930.51(e).....	iv, 4, 9
15 C.F.R. § 930.60(a).....	6
15 C.F.R. § 930.60(c).....	9
15 C.F.R. § 930.64	6
19 NYCRR § 600.4.....	<i>passim</i>
19 NYCRR § 600.5.....	17
6 NYCRR § 617.9(b)(5)(vi).....	8, 17
6 NYCRR § 617.11(e)	8, 17
New York State Coastal Management Program, pt. II, § 4.....	<i>passim</i>
New York State Coastal Management Program, pt. II, § 9.....	7, 15

Other Authorities

44 Fed. Reg. 37,142 (June 25, 1979)	14, 22
65 Fed. Reg. 77,124 (Dec. 8, 2000).....	9
71 Fed. Reg. 788 (Jan. 5, 2006).....	4
LIC-203, Rev. 2, Procedural Guidance for Preparing Environmental Assessments and Considering Environmental Issues at 7 (Feb. 17, 2009).....	6
S. Rep. No. 92-753 (1972), <i>reprinted in</i> 1972 U.S.C.C.A.N. 4776.....	22
